2
TAMURA CORPORATION
43352 Business Park Drive.  |   P.O. Box 892230 Temecula, CA 92589-2230  |  www.tamuracorp.com
USA
Tel: 800-872-6624
Fax: 909-676-9482
Japan
Tel: 81 (0)3 3978-2111

International Laminated Power Transformers
• 115V/230V Dual Primary • 2.5VA to 56VA
• Class B (130˚C) Insulation • TUV (810/89)
• 3500Vrms HiPot (Pri:Sec) • VDE 0551, 0806
• UL94V-0 Flammability • UL1411 (E138028)
• UL506 (E79781) • Recognized Insulation System
• Non-Inherently Limited for custom designs.
Linear Pow
er Transform
ers
SECONDARY
VA PARALLEL CONNECTED SERIES CONNECTEDPART NO.
(SIZE) AC RMS AC RMS
VOLTS AMPS VOLTS AMPS
PL2.5-10-130B 2.5 5.0 0.50 10.0 CT 0.25
PL5.0-10-130B 5.0 5.0 1.00 10.0 CT 0.50
PL10-10-130B 10.0 5.0 2.00 10.0 CT 1.00
PL20-10-130B 20.0 5.0 4.00 10.0 CT 2.00
PL30-10-130B 30.0 5.0 6.00 10.0 CT 3.00
PL56-10-130B 56.0 5.0 11.20 10.0 CT 5.60
PL2.5-12-130B 2.5 6.3 0.40 12.6 CT 0.20
PL5.0-12-130B 5.0 6.3 0.80 12.6 CT 0.40
PL10-12-130B 10.0 6.3 1.60 12.6 CT 0.80
PL20-12-130B 20.0 6.3 3.20 12.6 CT 1.60
PL30-12-130B 30.0 6.3 4.80 12.6 CT 2.40
PL56-12-130B 56.0 6.3 8.80 12.6 CT 4.40
PL2.5-16-130B 2.5 8.0 0.30 16.0 CT 0.15
PL5.0-16-130B 5.0 8.0 0.62 16.0 CT 0.31
PL10-16-130B 10.0 8.0 1.25 16.0 CT 0.62
PL20-16-130B 20.0 8.0 2.50 16.0 CT 1.25
PL30-16-130B 30.0 8.0 3.80 16.0 CT 1.90
PL56-16-130B 56.0 8.0 7.00 16.0 CT 3.50
PL2.5-20-130B 2.5 10.0 0.24 20.0 CT 0.12
PL5.0-20-130B 5.0 10.0 0.50 20.0 CT 0.25
PL10-20-130B 10.0 10.0 1.00 20.0 CT 0.50
PL20-20-130B 20.0 10.0 2.00 20.0 CT 1.00
PL30-20-130B 30.0 10.0 3.00 20.0 CT 1.50
PL56-20-130B 56.0 10.0 5.60 20.0 CT 2.80
PL2.5-24-130B 2.5 12.0 0.20 24.0 CT 0.10
PL5.0-24-130B 5.0 12.0 0.42 24.0 CT 0.21
PL10-24-130B 10.0 12.0 0.84 24.0 CT 0.42
PL20-24-130B 20.0 12.0 1.66 24.0 CT 0.83
PL30-24-130B 30.0 12.0 2.50 24.0 CT 1.25
PL56-24-130B 56.0 12.0 4.66 24.0 CT 2.33
PL2.5-28-130B 2.5 14.0 0.18 28.0 CT 0.09
PL5.0-28-130B 5.0 14.0 0.36 28.0 CT 0.18
PL10-28-130B 10.0 14.0 0.72 28.0 CT 0.36
PL20-28-130B 20.0 14.0 1.44 28.0 CT 0.72
PL30-28-130B 30.0 14.0 2.12 28.0 CT 1.06
PL56-28-130B 56.0 14.0 4.00 28.0 CT 2.00
PL2.5-36-130B 2.5 18.0 0.14 36.0 CT 0.07
PL5.0-36-130B 5.0 18.0 0.28 36.0 CT 0.14
PL10-36-130B 10.0 18.0 0.56 36.0 CT 0.28
PL20-36-130B 20.0 18.0 1.12 36.0 CT 0.56
PL30-36-130B 30.0 18.0 1.64 36.0 CT 0.82
PL56-36-130B 56.0 18.0 3.12 36.0 CT 1.56
L
H
A B A
F